Free company information from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk

Mayford James Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2016

6 Creditors

Note
2016

£
2015

£

Due within one year

Bank loans and overdrafts 7 1 16,071
Trade creditors  2,058 3,841
Taxation and social security  13,258 10,780
Other creditors  42,590 66,919

 57,907 97,611

7 Loans and borrowings

2016
£

2015
£

Current loans and borrowings
Bank overdrafts - 9,430
Other borrowings 1 6,641

1 16,071

8 Related party transactions

Transactions with directors

2016

At 1 January
2016

£

Advances to
directors

£

At 31
December

2016
£

Ms Sarah Williams
Amount owed to the director 6,641 (6,640) 1

2015

Advances to
directors

£

At 31
December

2015
£

Ms Sarah Williams
Amount owed to the director 6,641 6,641

Page 6

Downloaded from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk

Free company information from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk

Mayford James Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2016

9 Transition to FRS 102

Balance Sheet at 1 January 2015

Note

As originally
reported

£
Reclassification

£
Remeasurement

£
As restated

£

Fixed assets

Tangible assets  272 - - 272

Current assets

Debtors  141,554 - - 141,554
Cash at bank and in hand  12,966 - - 12,966

 154,520 - - 154,520

Creditors: Amounts falling
due within one year

(186,700) - - (186,700)

Net current liabilities  (32,180) - - (32,180)

Net liabilities  (31,908) - - (31,908)

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital  134 - - 134
Profit and loss account  (32,072) - - (32,072)

Total equity  (31,938) - - (31,938)

Page 7

Downloaded from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk

Free company information from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk

Mayford James Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2016

Balance Sheet at 31 December 2015

Note

As originally
reported

£
Reclassification

£
Remeasurement

£
As restated

£

Fixed assets

Tangible assets  123 - - 123

Current assets

Debtors  83,012 - - 83,012
Cash at bank and in hand  14,476 - - 14,476

 97,488 - - 97,488

Creditors: Amounts falling
due within one year

(97,611) - - (97,611)

Net current liabilities  (123) - - (123)

Net assets/(liabilities)  - - - -

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital  134 - - 134
Profit and loss account  (134) - - (134)

Total equity  - - - -

Page 8

Downloaded from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk

Free company information from Datalog http://www.datalog.co.uk